Stavropol State Agrarian University

EXTERNAL REVIEW PANEL



Dinka Marius-Sorin (Romania)

Review Chair, foreign expert

Doctor of Economic Sciences, Associate Professor of the Faculty of Economic Sciences, Transilvania University of Brasov, accredited member of the Romanian Agency for Quality Assurance in Higher Education (ARACIS), member of the Romanian National Research Council in Higher Education (CNCSIS), member of the Atlanta International Economic Council (USA), member of the European Association for Comparative Economics

A nominee of the Romanian Agency for Quality Assurance in Higher Education (ARACIS)



Anna Lukianova (Russia)

Deputy Review Chair, Russian expert

Doctor of Economic Sciences, Professor, Head of the Department of Business Management, Director of the Institute of Further Education and Professional Development, Astafiev Krasnoyarsk State Pedagogic University, member of the Guild of Experts in Higher Education

A nominee of the Guild of Experts in Higher Education



Tatyana Shindina (Russia)

Panel member, Russian expert

Doctor of Economic Sciences, Associate Professor, Head of the Department of Economics and Management in Construction and Land Planning Companies, South Ural State University (National Research University), member of the national register of experts in education quality, member of the Guild of Experts in Higher Education

A nominee of the Guild of Experts in Higher Education



Elena Kamenskaya (Austria)

Panel member, foreign expert

Doctor of Philosophical Sciences, Professor, Visiting Professor of Philosophy at the Paris Lodron University of Salzburg, at the University of Vienna, Research Associate at the Institute of Scientific Theory of the International Research Centre (Salzburg), adviser on higher education issues at the Department for Internationa Relations and Projects (Austria), adviser on higher education modernization, international expert at the European Association for Quality Assurance in Higher Education (ENOA)



Galina Pitsenko (Russia)

Panel member, representative of the professional community

Head of the Department of Public Service and Staff, Ministry of Finance of the Stavropol Region

A nominee of the Ministry of Finance of the Stavropol Region



Savva Shipilov (Russia)

Panel member, representative of students

Chairman of Altai Youth Non-Governmental Organization «Students League of ASU», Chairman of the Commission on Social Issues of the Youth Parliament of the Altai Region

A nominee of the Non-Governmental Organization «Russian Student Union»